*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214B-F250~F2600 Surface Mount Fast Response Rectifiers
Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Glass passivated chip

H
C
How To Order
CD  214B - F  2  50
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214B = SMB/DO-214AA
Model
F = Fast Response Rectifiers
Forward Current I(AV)
2 = 2 A
Reverse Voltage
50 = 50 V
100 = 100 V
150 = 150 V
200 = 200 V
400 = 400 V
600 = 600 V
Dimensions
A
4.06 - 4.57
(0.167 - 0.187)
B
3.30 - 3.94
(0.130 - 0.150)
C
1.96 - 2.21
(0.075 - 0.087)
D
2.01 - 2.62
(0.079 - 0.096)
E
0.76 - 1.52
(0.039 - 0.055)
F
5.21 - 5.59
(0.197 - 0.236)
G
0.05 - 0.20
(0.00196 - 0.00787)
H
0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.016)
This is a lead free product. It is a molded plastic package. A
cathode band indicates the polarity. The package weighs
approximately 0.064 g. The package and dimensions are shown
below.
MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
A
C
B
Recommended Pad Layout
Dimension SMB (DO-214AA)
A (Max.)
2.69
(0.106)
B (Min.)
2.10
(0.083)
C (Min.)
1.27
(0.050)